

SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CB 1	19464	Version:	1	Name:	CB 119464	
Туре:	Ordinance (Ord)				Status:	Passed	
					In control	City Clerk	
On agenda:	3/4/2	2019					
Final Action:	3/8/2	2019			Ord. No.	Ord 125782	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the General Manager/CEO of Seattle Public Utilities to execute a contract with Waste Management of Washington for construction waste collection services; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.						
Sponsors:	Lisa Herbold						
la devee i							
Indexes:							
Attachments:						ontract, 2. Summary and Fiscal Note, 3. Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit o	
			sentation (a				
Attachments:	Men	no, 4. Pres	sentation (a			Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit	of Publication
Attachments:	Men Ver.	no, 4. Pres Action By	sentation (a			Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action	of Publication
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019	Men Ver. 1	no, 4. Pres Action By City Cler	sentation (a			Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk	of Publication
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019	Mem Ver. 1	no, 4. Pres Action By City Cler Mayor	sentation (a , k			Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned	of Publication
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019	Men Ver. 1 1 1	no, 4. Pres Action By City Cler Mayor Mayor	sentation (a , k k			Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned Signed	of Publication
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/7/2019	<u>Ver.</u> 1 1 1 1	no, 4. Pres Action By City Cler Mayor Mayor City Cler City Cou Civil Rigl	sentation (a , k k	dded;	; 2/26/19), 5	Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned Signed submitted for Mayor's signature	of Publication Result
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/7/2019 3/4/2019	Men Ver. 1 1 1 1 1 1	no, 4. Pres Action By City Cler Mayor Mayor City Cler City Cou Civil Rigl	k k k k k ncil hts, Utilities ment, and <i>A</i>	dded;	; 2/26/19), 5	Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned Signed submitted for Mayor's signature passed	Pass
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/7/2019 3/4/2019 2/26/2019	Mem Ver. 1 1 1 1 1 1	Action By City Cler Mayor Mayor City Cler City Cler City Cou Civil Rig Develope City Cou	k k k k k ncil hts, Utilities ment, and <i>A</i>	dded; , Eco Arts C	; 2/26/19), 5 nomic committee	Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned Signed submitted for Mayor's signature passed pass	Pass
Attachments: Date 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/8/2019 3/7/2019 3/4/2019 2/26/2019 2/19/2019	Mem Ver. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Action By City Cler Mayor Mayor City Cler City Cler City Cou Civil Rig Develope City Cou	sentation (a / k k ncil hts, Utilities ment, and <i>A</i> ncil President's	dded; , Eco Arts C	; 2/26/19), 5 nomic committee	Signed Ordinance 125782, 6. Affidavit of Action attested by City Clerk returned Signed submitted for Mayor's signature passed pass referred	Pass

CITY OF SEATTLE

ORDINANCE

COUNCIL BILL _____

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the General Manager/CEO of Seattle Public Utilities to execute a contract with Waste Management of Washington for construction waste collection services; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.

WHEREAS, the City's construction waste service contract with Waste Management of Washington will end

March 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Seattle Public Utilities issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) on Monday, September 10, 2018, and

received two responsive proposals for future services; and

- WHEREAS, Seattle Public Utilities completed a comprehensive review of the proposals against the evaluation criteria established in the RFP and selected Waste Management as the highest scoring proposal; and
- WHEREAS, Seattle Public Utilities negotiated a new contract with Waste Management to maintain and enhance the City's construction waste services; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The General Manager/CEO of Seattle Public Utilities is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of The City of Seattle, a contract with Waste Management of Washington for construction waste collection, substantially in the form of Attachment 1 to this ordinance.

Section 2. Any act consistent with the authority of this ordinance taken after its passage and prior to its effective date is ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 days after its approval by the Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor within ten days after presentation, it shall take effect as provided by Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.020.

Passed by the City Council the _____ day of _____, 2019, and signed by me in open session in authentication of its passage this _____ day of _____, 2019.

President _____ of the City Council

Approved by me this day of , 2019.

Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor

Filed by me this ______ day of ______, 2019.

Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk

(Seal)

Attachments:

Attachment 1 - Construction Waste Collection Contract Between City of Seattle and Waste Management of Washington